
 

 

Big Waltz Big Waltz Pride of Cloverleaf Pride of Cloverleaf Brake Loopy Brake Loopy  

Outright Eyes 1 Clover 1 Eyes 2 Clover 2 Erin 1 1 Erin 2 2 Pad 1 Slalom 1 Pad 2 Slalom 2 Total H/Cap H/Cap

No.           Name Class Cat Car Club Vehicle Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Times Outright Class Total Place Cat

36 MICHAEL EXELL F M HAC ITSAHONDATOO 40.83 32.60 41.73 36.49 32.94 20.18 32.87 19.94 22.02 28.54 22.07 27.83 358.04 1 1 358.04 5 2

38 EDWARD LEWIS F GCC LEWIS SPECIAL 45.50 33.34 45.29 31.90 35.82 21.22 32.49 20.97 23.09 29.96 25.52 33.11 378.21 2 2 378.21 16

35 PHIL EAST F HAC HONDA SPECIAL 44.75 32.36 43.73 33.76 34.48 20.81 33.01 20.60 44.04 WD 29.76 23.00 29.72 390.02 3 3 390.02 20

1 DECLAN WEBB A J VMCI LEYLAND MINI 48.13 39.50 46.71 32.89 37.08 21.67 36.73 21.79 24.46 32.18 23.78 31.87 396.79 4 1 361.08 8 1

11 MATHEW WEBB A VMCI LEYLAND MINI 46.32 51.04 46.08 35.73 35.37 20.89 35.19 21.37 23.48 32.45 23.56 30.76 402.24 5 2 366.04 11

31 JEFF SALMON E M TCCAV SUBARU STI 46.33 38.06 46.50 38.36 36.62 22.32 36.00 22.24 28.97 F 30.48 29.98 F 30.71 406.57 6 1 349.65 3 1

6 NICHOLAS CHARRETT C FFCC FORD XR4 52.36 34.06 51.62 37.39 37.46 22.68 36.85 23.40 25.37 32.66 25.25 33.26 412.36 7 1 342.26 2

22 BRIAN SHANAHAN A BCC NISSAN PULSAR 49.57 40.84 49.92 35.79 38.93 24.32 37.84 23.03 27.14 31.91 25.88 31.84 417.01 8 3 379.48 17

5 WAYNE CASEY B SEAC MAZDA MX5 47.33 36.44 47.51 57.81 WD 35.83 23.19 40.95 F 22.83 24.33 32.05 24.40 31.52 424.19 9 1 360.56 7

20 JAMES WARE SNR C FFCC FORD FIESTA XR4 52.64 39.99 50.58 38.55 39.11 23.71 39.62 23.01 26.04 34.68 25.45 31.45 424.83 10 2 352.61 4

21 DAMIEN WILSON D WMC NISSAN S13 SILVIA 50.25 38.44 50.42 37.52 37.62 24.75 37.57 24.47 30.98 F 40.92 25.42 32.34 430.70 11 1 340.25 1

9 TREVOR ELLINGTON C WMC FORD FIESTA 51.79 39.80 52.11 40.60 39.65 25.69 38.58 24.70 27.40 32.59 25.97 32.76 431.64 12 3 358.26 6

13 CORINNE EAST-JOHNSTONA L RCCA NISSAN PULSAR 49.80 46.22 49.94 39.53 40.04 23.37 41.44 23.01 30.82 F 32.15 25.03 32.01 433.36 13 4 394.36 21 1

15 CHRIS HARWOOD C WMC SUBARU IMPREZA 52.38 41.32 55.17 40.18 38.74 24.52 38.40 25.36 26.23 34.04 26.45 34.11 436.90 14 4 362.63 10

 JOHN ROSENGRAVE C M HAC VW POLO GTI 50.23 42.36 49.94 41.28 41.99 23.60 40.49 23.95 44.04 WD 33.40 26.76 33.28 451.32 15 5 374.60 12 3

42 JAMES WARE JNR C J FFCC FORD FIESTA XR4 52.26 57.81 50.06 57.81 WD 36.58 23.52 36.74 23.30 25.36 32.69 25.73 32.63 454.49 16 6 377.23 15 2

18 DARREN COLGAN C WMC FORD FIESTA 58.37 F 42.72 53.83 40.32 39.09 24.37 39.76 24.46 26.26 36.44 25.60 46.31 WD 457.53 17 7 379.75 18

29 JASON SIMS D SEAC TOYOTA CELICA 57.27 40.34 55.98 43.26 42.17 25.55 40.71 24.87 27.72 35.67 28.02 36.83 458.39 18 2 362.13 9

7 STEPHEN LANHAM C HAC VW POLO 81.66 WD 48.75 F 49.12 44.31 37.44 23.64 37.39 23.31 26.15 40.86 24.94 31.89 469.46 19 8 389.65 19

27 STEVE CHAMPION D VMCI FORD FALCON 56.16 44.74 55.70 47.41 43.73 26.35 46.59 26.07 28.40 36.59 28.23 35.70 475.67 20 3 375.78 13

30 TRISTAN CROWE D SEAC HOLDEN COMMODORE VX 57.72 46.36 55.48 49.73 F 41.69 26.12 42.63 25.18 29.02 36.18 29.17 37.41 476.69 21 4 376.59 14

4 DAVID BATCHELOR B TCCAV TOYOTA COROLLA 53.85 48.56 F 60.13 F 41.77 65.88 WD 29.81 F 40.57 24.62 31.71 F 40.32 F 26.68 34.38 498.28 22 2 423.54 24

41 MAX VIITANAN D J SEAC HOLDEN COMMODORE VT 71.80 F 45.31 55.29 46.50 43.59 27.75 45.14 28.71 29.87 37.26 31.08 38.48 500.78 23 5 395.62 22 3

23 CASSANDRA CHARRETT C L FFCC FORD XR4 57.40 55.82 68.07 WD 52.81 44.39 30.57 47.68 F 26.94 28.71 36.16 32.98 F 34.35 515.88 24 9 428.18 25 2

40 HENRY SIMS D J SEAC TOYOTA CELICA 62.74 F 46.62 68.07 WD 41.07 43.65 26.52 49.54 F 38.61 WD 35.09 F 38.82 29.37 36.37 516.47 25 6 408.01 23 4

16 NICK LANHAM C HAC VW POLO 54.82 F 53.82 51.39 57.81 WD 39.37 24.13 64.98 WD 23.88 26.70 45.92 WD 42.20 WD 31.82 516.84 26 10 428.98 26

39 TOBY LANHAM C J HAC VW POLO 79.13 89.94 63.07 128.76 F 73.07 53.65 65.02 33.61 59.04 40.86 37.20 41.31 764.66 27 11 634.67 27 5

Fastest Time 40.83 32.36 41.73 31.90 32.94 20.18 32.49 19.94 22.02 28.54 22.07 27.83

Slowest Time 79.13 89.94 63.07 52.81 73.07 53.65 65.02 33.61 59.04 40.92 37.20 41.31

Double Fastest Time 81.66 64.72 83.46 63.80 65.88 40.36 64.98 39.88 44.04 57.08 44.14 55.66

Slowest Time + 5 Sec 84.13 94.94 68.07 57.81 78.07 58.65 70.02 38.61 64.04 45.92 42.20 46.31

WD Time 81.66 64.72 68.07 57.81 65.88 40.36 64.98 38.61 44.04 45.92 42.20 46.31

DNS  S/Time +10 89.13 99.94 73.07 62.81 83.07 63.65 75.02 43.61 69.04 50.92 47.20 51.31

Motorsport Aust, VMC Rd 7, 17th September 2023,  Mt Gambier Saleyards, SEAC



Big Waltz Big Waltz Pride of Cloverleaf Pride of Cloverleaf Brake Loopy Brake Loopy

Class Eyes 1 Clover 1 Eyes 2 Clover 2 Erin 1 1 Erin 2 2 Pad 1 Slalom 1 Pad 2 Slalom 2 Total H/Cap H/Cap

No.           Name Class Cat Car Club Vehicle Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Times Outright Class Total Place Cat

36 MICHAEL EXELL F M HAC ITSAHONDATOO 40.83 32.60 41.73 36.49 32.94 20.18 32.87 19.94 22.02 28.54 22.07 27.83 358.04 1 1 358.04 5 2

38 EDWARD LEWIS F GCC LEWIS SPECIAL 45.50 33.34 45.29 31.90 35.82 21.22 32.49 20.97 23.09 29.96 25.52 33.11 378.21 2 2 378.21 16

35 PHIL EAST F HAC HONDA SPECIAL 44.75 32.36 43.73 33.76 34.48 20.81 33.01 20.60 44.04 WD 29.76 23.00 29.72 390.02 3 3 390.02 20

31 JEFF SALMON E M TCCAV SUBARU STI 46.33 38.06 46.50 38.36 36.62 22.32 36.00 22.24 28.97 F 30.48 29.98 F 30.71 406.57 6 1 349.65 3 1

21 DAMIEN WILSON D WMC NISSAN S13 SILVIA 50.25 38.44 50.42 37.52 37.62 24.75 37.57 24.47 30.98 F 40.92 25.42 32.34 430.70 11 1 340.25 1

29 JASON SIMS D SEAC TOYOTA CELICA 57.27 40.34 55.98 43.26 42.17 25.55 40.71 24.87 27.72 35.67 28.02 36.83 458.39 18 2 362.13 9

27 STEVE CHAMPION D VMCI FORD FALCON 56.16 44.74 55.70 47.41 43.73 26.35 46.59 26.07 28.40 36.59 28.23 35.70 475.67 20 3 375.78 13

30 TRISTAN CROWE D SEAC HOLDEN COMMODORE VX 57.72 46.36 55.48 49.73 F 41.69 26.12 42.63 25.18 29.02 36.18 29.17 37.41 476.69 21 4 376.59 14

41 MAX VIITANAN D J SEAC HOLDEN COMMODORE VT 71.80 F 45.31 55.29 46.50 43.59 27.75 45.14 28.71 29.87 37.26 31.08 38.48 500.78 23 5 395.62 22 3

40 HENRY SIMS D J SEAC TOYOTA CELICA 62.74 F 46.62 68.07 WD 41.07 43.65 26.52 49.54 F 38.61 WD 35.09 F 38.82 29.37 36.37 516.47 25 6 408.01 23 4

6 NICHOLAS CHARRETT C FFCC FORD XR4 52.36 34.06 51.62 37.39 37.46 22.68 36.85 23.40 25.37 32.66 25.25 33.26 412.36 7 1 342.26 2

20 JAMES WARE SNR C FFCC FORD FIESTA XR4 52.64 39.99 50.58 38.55 39.11 23.71 39.62 23.01 26.04 34.68 25.45 31.45 424.83 10 2 352.61 4

9 TREVOR ELLINGTON C WMC FORD FIESTA 51.79 39.80 52.11 40.60 39.65 25.69 38.58 24.70 27.40 32.59 25.97 32.76 431.64 12 3 358.26 6

15 CHRIS HARWOOD C WMC SUBARU IMPREZA 52.38 41.32 55.17 40.18 38.74 24.52 38.40 25.36 26.23 34.04 26.45 34.11 436.90 14 4 362.63 10

 JOHN ROSENGRAVE C M HAC VW POLO GTI 50.23 42.36 49.94 41.28 41.99 23.60 40.49 23.95 44.04 WD 33.40 26.76 33.28 451.32 15 5 374.60 12 3

42 JAMES WARE JNR C J FFCC FORD FIESTA XR4 52.26 57.81 50.06 57.81 WD 36.58 23.52 36.74 23.30 25.36 32.69 25.73 32.63 454.49 16 6 377.23 15 2

18 DARREN COLGAN C WMC FORD FIESTA 58.37 F 42.72 53.83 40.32 39.09 24.37 39.76 24.46 26.26 36.44 25.60 46.31 WD 457.53 17 7 379.75 18

7 STEPHEN LANHAM C HAC VW POLO 81.66 WD 48.75 F 49.12 44.31 37.44 23.64 37.39 23.31 26.15 40.86 24.94 31.89 469.46 19 8 389.65 19

23 CASSANDRA CHARRETT C L FFCC FORD XR4 57.40 55.82 68.07 WD 52.81 44.39 30.57 47.68 F 26.94 28.71 36.16 32.98 F 34.35 515.88 24 9 428.18 25 2

16 NICK LANHAM C HAC VW POLO 54.82 F 53.82 51.39 57.81 WD 39.37 24.13 64.98 WD 23.88 26.70 45.92 WD 42.20 WD 31.82 516.84 26 10 428.98 26

39 TOBY LANHAM C J HAC VW POLO 79.13 89.94 63.07 128.76 F 73.07 53.65 65.02 33.61 59.04 40.86 37.20 41.31 764.66 27 11 634.67 27 5

5 WAYNE CASEY B SEAC MAZDA MX5 47.33 36.44 47.51 57.81 WD 35.83 23.19 40.95 F 22.83 24.33 32.05 24.40 31.52 424.19 9 1 360.56 7

4 DAVID BATCHELOR B TCCAV TOYOTA COROLLA 53.85 48.56 F 60.13 F 41.77 65.88 WD 29.81 F 40.57 24.62 31.71 F 40.32 F 26.68 34.38 498.28 22 2 423.54 24

1 DECLAN WEBB A J VMCI LEYLAND MINI 48.13 39.50 46.71 32.89 37.08 21.67 36.73 21.79 24.46 32.18 23.78 31.87 396.79 4 1 361.08 8 1

11 MATHEW WEBB A VMCI LEYLAND MINI 46.32 51.04 46.08 35.73 35.37 20.89 35.19 21.37 23.48 32.45 23.56 30.76 402.24 5 2 366.04 11

22 BRIAN SHANAHAN A BCC NISSAN PULSAR 49.57 40.84 49.92 35.79 38.93 24.32 37.84 23.03 27.14 31.91 25.88 31.84 417.01 8 3 379.48 17

13 CORINNE EAST-JOHNSTONA L RCCA NISSAN PULSAR 49.80 46.22 49.94 39.53 40.04 23.37 41.44 23.01 30.82 F 32.15 25.03 32.01 433.36 13 4 394.36 21 1

Fastest Time 40.83 32.36 41.73 31.90 32.94 20.18 32.49 19.94 22.02 28.54 22.07 27.83

Slowest Time 79.13 89.94 63.07 52.81 73.07 53.65 65.02 33.61 59.04 40.92 37.20 41.31

Double Fastest Time 81.66 64.72 83.46 63.80 65.88 40.36 64.98 39.88 44.04 57.08 44.14 55.66

Slowest Time + 5 Sec 84.13 94.94 68.07 57.81 78.07 58.65 70.02 38.61 64.04 45.92 42.20 46.31

WD Time 81.66 64.72 68.07 57.81 65.88 40.36 64.98 38.61 44.04 45.92 42.20 46.31

DNS  S/Time +10 89.13 99.94 73.07 62.81 83.07 63.65 75.02 43.61 69.04 50.92 47.20 51.31
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Motorsport Aust, VMC Rd 7, 17th September 2023,  Mt Gambier Saleyards, SEAC   

 

Handicap Big Waltz Big Waltz Pride of Cloverleaf Pride of Cloverleaf Brake Loopy Brake Loopy

Eyes 1 Clover 1 Eyes 2 Clover 2 Erin 1 1 Erin 2 2 Pad 1 Slalom 1 Pad 2 Slalom 2 Total H/Cap H/Cap

No.           Name Class Cat Car Club Vehicle Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Times Outright Class Total Place Cat

21 DAMIEN WILSON D WMC NISSAN S13 SILVIA 50.25 38.44 50.42 37.52 37.62 24.75 37.57 24.47 30.98 F 40.92 25.42 32.34 430.70 11 1 340.25 1

6 NICHOLAS CHARRETT C FFCC FORD XR4 52.36 34.06 51.62 37.39 37.46 22.68 36.85 23.40 25.37 32.66 25.25 33.26 412.36 7 1 342.26 2

31 JEFF SALMON E M TCCAV SUBARU STI 46.33 38.06 46.50 38.36 36.62 22.32 36.00 22.24 28.97 F 30.48 29.98 F 30.71 406.57 6 1 349.65 3 1

20 JAMES WARE SNR C FFCC FORD FIESTA XR4 52.64 39.99 50.58 38.55 39.11 23.71 39.62 23.01 26.04 34.68 25.45 31.45 424.83 10 2 352.61 4

36 MICHAEL EXELL F M HAC ITSAHONDATOO 40.83 32.60 41.73 36.49 32.94 20.18 32.87 19.94 22.02 28.54 22.07 27.83 358.04 1 1 358.04 5 2

9 TREVOR ELLINGTON C WMC FORD FIESTA 51.79 39.80 52.11 40.60 39.65 25.69 38.58 24.70 27.40 32.59 25.97 32.76 431.64 12 3 358.26 6

5 WAYNE CASEY B SEAC MAZDA MX5 47.33 36.44 47.51 57.81 WD 35.83 23.19 40.95 F 22.83 24.33 32.05 24.40 31.52 424.19 9 1 360.56 7

1 DECLAN WEBB A J VMCI LEYLAND MINI 48.13 39.50 46.71 32.89 37.08 21.67 36.73 21.79 24.46 32.18 23.78 31.87 396.79 4 1 361.08 8 1

29 JASON SIMS D SEAC TOYOTA CELICA 57.27 40.34 55.98 43.26 42.17 25.55 40.71 24.87 27.72 35.67 28.02 36.83 458.39 18 2 362.13 9

15 CHRIS HARWOOD C WMC SUBARU IMPREZA 52.38 41.32 55.17 40.18 38.74 24.52 38.40 25.36 26.23 34.04 26.45 34.11 436.90 14 4 362.63 10

11 MATHEW WEBB A VMCI LEYLAND MINI 46.32 51.04 46.08 35.73 35.37 20.89 35.19 21.37 23.48 32.45 23.56 30.76 402.24 5 2 366.04 11

 JOHN ROSENGRAVE C M HAC VW POLO GTI 50.23 42.36 49.94 41.28 41.99 23.60 40.49 23.95 44.04 WD 33.40 26.76 33.28 451.32 15 5 374.60 12 3

27 STEVE CHAMPION D VMCI FORD FALCON 56.16 44.74 55.70 47.41 43.73 26.35 46.59 26.07 28.40 36.59 28.23 35.70 475.67 20 3 375.78 13

30 TRISTAN CROWE D SEAC HOLDEN COMMODORE VX 57.72 46.36 55.48 49.73 F 41.69 26.12 42.63 25.18 29.02 36.18 29.17 37.41 476.69 21 4 376.59 14

42 JAMES WARE JNR C J FFCC FORD FIESTA XR4 52.26 57.81 50.06 57.81 WD 36.58 23.52 36.74 23.30 25.36 32.69 25.73 32.63 454.49 16 6 377.23 15 2

38 EDWARD LEWIS F GCC LEWIS SPECIAL 45.50 33.34 45.29 31.90 35.82 21.22 32.49 20.97 23.09 29.96 25.52 33.11 378.21 2 2 378.21 16

22 BRIAN SHANAHAN A BCC NISSAN PULSAR 49.57 40.84 49.92 35.79 38.93 24.32 37.84 23.03 27.14 31.91 25.88 31.84 417.01 8 3 379.48 17

18 DARREN COLGAN C WMC FORD FIESTA 58.37 F 42.72 53.83 40.32 39.09 24.37 39.76 24.46 26.26 36.44 25.60 46.31 WD 457.53 17 7 379.75 18

7 STEPHEN LANHAM C HAC VW POLO 81.66 WD 48.75 F 49.12 44.31 37.44 23.64 37.39 23.31 26.15 40.86 24.94 31.89 469.46 19 8 389.65 19

35 PHIL EAST F HAC HONDA SPECIAL 44.75 32.36 43.73 33.76 34.48 20.81 33.01 20.60 44.04 WD 29.76 23.00 29.72 390.02 3 3 390.02 20

13 CORINNE EAST-JOHNSTONA L RCCA NISSAN PULSAR 49.80 46.22 49.94 39.53 40.04 23.37 41.44 23.01 30.82 F 32.15 25.03 32.01 433.36 13 4 394.36 21 1

41 MAX VIITANAN D J SEAC HOLDEN COMMODORE VT 71.80 F 45.31 55.29 46.50 43.59 27.75 45.14 28.71 29.87 37.26 31.08 38.48 500.78 23 5 395.62 22 3

40 HENRY SIMS D J SEAC TOYOTA CELICA 62.74 F 46.62 68.07 WD 41.07 43.65 26.52 49.54 F 38.61 WD 35.09 F 38.82 29.37 36.37 516.47 25 6 408.01 23 4

4 DAVID BATCHELOR B TCCAV TOYOTA COROLLA 53.85 48.56 F 60.13 F 41.77 65.88 WD 29.81 F 40.57 24.62 31.71 F 40.32 F 26.68 34.38 498.28 22 2 423.54 24

23 CASSANDRA CHARRETT C L FFCC FORD XR4 57.40 55.82 68.07 WD 52.81 44.39 30.57 47.68 F 26.94 28.71 36.16 32.98 F 34.35 515.88 24 9 428.18 25 2

16 NICK LANHAM C HAC VW POLO 54.82 F 53.82 51.39 57.81 WD 39.37 24.13 64.98 WD 23.88 26.70 45.92 WD 42.20 WD 31.82 516.84 26 10 428.98 26

39 TOBY LANHAM C J HAC VW POLO 79.13 89.94 63.07 128.76 F 73.07 53.65 65.02 33.61 59.04 40.86 37.20 41.31 764.66 27 11 634.67 27 5

Fastest Time 40.83 32.36 41.73 31.90 32.94 20.18 32.49 19.94 22.02 28.54 22.07 27.83

Slowest Time 79.13 89.94 63.07 52.81 73.07 53.65 65.02 33.61 59.04 40.92 37.20 41.31

Double Fastest Time 81.66 64.72 83.46 63.80 65.88 40.36 64.98 39.88 44.04 57.08 44.14 55.66

Slowest Time + 5 Sec 84.13 94.94 68.07 57.81 78.07 58.65 70.02 38.61 64.04 45.92 42.20 46.31

WD Time 81.66 64.72 68.07 57.81 65.88 40.36 64.98 38.61 44.04 45.92 42.20 46.31

DNS  S/Time +10 89.13 99.94 73.07 62.81 83.07 63.65 75.02 43.61 69.04 50.92 47.20 51.31



Motorsport Aust, VMC Rd 7, 17th September 2023,  Mt Gambier Saleyards, SEAC

Big Waltz Big Waltz Pride of Cloverleaf Pride of Cloverleaf Brake Loopy Brake Loopy

Category  Eyes 1 Clover 1 Eyes 2 Clover 2 Erin 1 1 Erin 2 2 Pad 1 Slalom 1 Pad 2 Slalom 2 Total H/Cap H/Cap

No.           Name Class Cat Car Club Vehicle Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Time pen Times Outright Class Total Place Cat

31 JEFF SALMON E M TCCAV SUBARU STI 46.33 38.06 46.50 38.36 36.62 22.32 36.00 22.24 28.97 F 30.48 29.98 F 30.71 406.57 6 1 349.65 3 1

36 MICHAEL EXELL F M HAC ITSAHONDATOO 40.83 32.60 41.73 36.49 32.94 20.18 32.87 19.94 22.02 28.54 22.07 27.83 358.04 1 1 358.04 5 2

 JOHN ROSENGRAVE C M HAC VW POLO GTI 50.23 42.36 49.94 41.28 41.99 23.60 40.49 23.95 44.04 WD 33.40 26.76 33.28 451.32 15 5 374.60 12 3

13 CORINNE EAST-JOHNSTONA L RCCA NISSAN PULSAR 49.80 46.22 49.94 39.53 40.04 23.37 41.44 23.01 30.82 F 32.15 25.03 32.01 433.36 13 4 394.36 21 1

23 CASSANDRA CHARRETT C L FFCC FORD XR4 57.40 55.82 68.07 WD 52.81 44.39 30.57 47.68 F 26.94 28.71 36.16 32.98 F 34.35 515.88 24 9 428.18 25 2

1 DECLAN WEBB A J VMCI LEYLAND MINI 48.13 39.50 46.71 32.89 37.08 21.67 36.73 21.79 24.46 32.18 23.78 31.87 396.79 4 1 361.08 8 1

42 JAMES WARE JNR C J FFCC FORD FIESTA XR4 52.26 57.81 50.06 57.81 WD 36.58 23.52 36.74 23.30 25.36 32.69 25.73 32.63 454.49 16 6 377.23 15 2

41 MAX VIITANAN D J SEAC HOLDEN COMMODORE VT 71.80 F 45.31 55.29 46.50 43.59 27.75 45.14 28.71 29.87 37.26 31.08 38.48 500.78 23 5 395.62 22 3

40 HENRY SIMS D J SEAC TOYOTA CELICA 62.74 F 46.62 68.07 WD 41.07 43.65 26.52 49.54 F 38.61 WD 35.09 F 38.82 29.37 36.37 516.47 25 6 408.01 23 4

39 TOBY LANHAM C J HAC VW POLO 79.13 89.94 63.07 128.76 F 73.07 53.65 65.02 33.61 59.04 40.86 37.20 41.31 764.66 27 11 634.67 27 5

Fastest Time 40.83 32.36 41.73 31.90 32.94 20.18 32.49 19.94 22.02 28.54 22.07 27.83

Slowest Time 79.13 89.94 63.07 52.81 73.07 53.65 65.02 33.61 59.04 40.92 37.20 41.31

Double Fastest Time 81.66 64.72 83.46 63.80 65.88 40.36 64.98 39.88 44.04 57.08 44.14 55.66

Slowest Time + 5 Sec 84.13 94.94 68.07 57.81 78.07 58.65 70.02 38.61 64.04 45.92 42.20 46.31

WD Time 81.66 64.72 68.07 57.81 65.88 40.36 64.98 38.61 44.04 45.92 42.20 46.31

DNS  S/Time +10 89.13 99.94 73.07 62.81 83.07 63.65 75.02 43.61 69.04 50.92 47.20 51.31


